Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ty Augur Resources Ltd	
ABN	79 106 879 690	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Fye Hong
Date of appointment	01 April 2009

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities	
Nil	

11/3/2002 Appendix 3X Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, Ibis includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number It class of Securities
	Nil

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Appendix 3X Page 4 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.



Augur Resources Ltd.

Appendix 3X – Initial Director's Interest Notice – Mr. Fye Hong
(ASX: AUK)

May 26, 2009

Attached is an Appendix 3X in relation to the appointment of Mr. Fye Hong of a notifiable initial interest in the securities of Augur Resources Ltd or contracts with Augur Resources.

The lodgement of the notification falls outside the time prescribed by ASX Listing Rule 3.19A.1

The reason for the late lodgement is that Mr. Hong did not hold any interests in Augur Resources Ltd. at the time of his appointment directly or indirectly therefore appendix 3X was nil disclosure.

As at today 26 May 2009, Mr. Hong does not have any interests directly or indirectly in Augur Resources securities or contracts that would require the lodgement of Appendix 3Y.

Augur Resources has arrangements in place with its directors to ensure that it is able to meet its disclosure requirements under ASX Listing Rule 3.19A. These arrangements include:

- Written company policies in place for directors to provide information on any changes to their notifiable interests in Augur securities; and
- Augur Resources remind directors at regular intervals of their obligation to notify Augur Resources of any change to their holdings in Augur securities or contracts with Augur Resources.

Marcelo Mora Company Secretary

Appendix 3X Page 5 11/3/2002